02-15-	2000						
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
Attorney Docket No. 381NP							
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents original documents or copy thereof.	and Trademarks. Please record the attached						
<pre>1. Name of conveying party(ies):</pre>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
(1) Hidehiro IIZUKA	Name: Hitachi, Ltd.						
(2) Kojiro OKUDE (3) Masato KANEEDA (4) Kousei NAGAYAMA (5) Hisao YAMASHITA (6) Osamu KURODA	Street Address: 6, Kanda Surugadai 4-chome Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8010, JAPAN						
(7) Yuichi KITAHARA	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes _X_ no	— yes <u>x</u> no .s. 03/482354						
2 Nature of Conveyance	525						
3. Nature of Conveyance:	jc						
X Assignment Merger							
Security Agreement Change of Name							
Other:							
Execution Date: December 15, 1999 (all)							
4. Application number(s) or patent number	1						
If this document is being filed together the application is: December 15, 1999 (al	with a new application, the execution date of 1)						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).						
PENDING	09-91-1						
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes X No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
Gary R. Edwards Evenson, McKeown, Edwards & Lenahan, P.L.L.C.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{40.00}{X}\$ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-1323						
1200 G Street, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account						
/14/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000213 09482354	8. Deposit Account No.						
FC:581 40.00 0P	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)						
DO NOT WR	TE IN THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and Signature.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy						
is a true copy of the original document.							
Name Gary A. Edwards Reg. No. 31,82	<u>January 14, 2000</u> Date						
1	OVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 3						
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE						
Do not de	tach this portion						
when the provided with required cover sheet information to:							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet the following sheet the follow							
Washington, D.C. 20231							

## ASSIGNMENT

(Full Name)  And I do bereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said itachi, Ltd.  (Full Name)  And I do bereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said itachi, Ltd.  (Full Name)  Date  December 15, 1999  Date  Same as Post Office Address  Librarki 312-0036, Japan  Residence  Same as Post Office Address  Chirenship  Japan  Residence  Same as Post Office Address  Chirenship  Sapan  Chirenship  Chirachir  Residence  Same as Post Office Address  Chirachir  Chirachir				•	,
CATALYST AND EXHAUST GAS CLEANING DEVICE FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE  Frented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the applin for United States Letters Patent therefor, Sexecuted by us even date herewith no for United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extensions there is aid interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the said thave been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;  And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawf d proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuin numation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extensic interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;  And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said itachi, Ltd.  (Full Name)  Oute December 15, 1999	successors and assigns or othe	r legal representati	ives all my rights, title	and interest, in and i	for the United States o
executed by us even date herewith for United States Letters Patent therefor, Senda Maxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	CATALYST AND	EXHAUST GA	S CLEANING D		G
In for United States Letters Patent which may be granted Mocxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	vented by me (if only one is no	amed below) or us	(if plural inventors a	re named below) and d	escribed in the applica
resentatives, to the full end of term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the say uld have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made; And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawf if proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuin intinuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extensic interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;  And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said	United States Letters Patent was said interest being the entire	tent therefor, Særka vhich may be grant	k M x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x	XXXIIMXXXXXXXX visions, continuations a	XXXXXXXX, and and extensions thereof,
And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawf do proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuin ntinuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, reniewal or reissue applications or in any amendment, extensic interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;  And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said itachi, Ltd.  (Full Name)  (Full Name)  (Signature)  Date  December 15, 1999  Inventor  Residence  Same as Post Office Address  Linventor  Residence  29-10, Kuji-cho 5-chome, Hitachi-shi, Post Office Address Ibaraki 319-1222, Japan  Date  December 15, 1999  Inventor  Residence  Same as Post Office Address  Citizenship  Japan  Post Office Address Ibaraki 316-0036, Japan  December 15, 1999  Date  Same as Post Office Address  Citizenship  Japan  Citizenship  Japan  Citizenship  Japan  Residence  Same as Post Office Address  Citizenship  Japan  Residence  Same as Post Office Address  Citizenship  Japan  Citizenship  Japan  Citizenship  Japan  Citizenship  Japan  Citizenship  Japan  Citizenship  Japan  Residence  Same as Post Office Address  Citizenship  Japan  Residence  Same as Post Office Address  Citizenship  Japan  Cit	presentatives, to the full end of	f term for which sa	aid Letters Patent may	be granted, as fully a	
Date December 15, 1999 Hidehiro Iizuka Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Japan December 15, 1999 Kojiro Okude Linutha Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Japan Post Office Address Ibaraki 312 0057, Japan December 15, 1999 Kojiro Okude Citizenship Japan Citizenship Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Citizenship Post Office Address Ibaraki 319-1222, Japan Date Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Masato Kaneeda Masato Kaneeda Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Japan Post Office Address Ibaraki 316-0036, Japan Post Office Address Ibaraki 316-0036, Japan Date Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Japan Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Japan Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Japan Post Office Address Ibaraki 319-1111, Japan Post Office Address Ibaraki 316-0011, Japan Post Of	And I hereby agree to sig d proper in the prosecution of ntinuation-in-part, substitute, d	gn and execute any the above-named a divisional, renewal,	further documents or pplication or in the pr reviewed or reissue a	instruments which ma eparation and prosecu oplications or in any a	tion of any continuing,
Date December 15, 1999 Hidehiro Iizuka Mulehiro Iizuka  Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Japan  Post Office Address Ibaraki 312 0057, Japan  December 15, 1999 Inventor  Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship  Post Office Address Ibaraki 319-1222, Japan  Date December 15, 1999 Masato Kaneeda Inventor  Residence Same as Post Office Address  Residence Same as Post Office Address  Residence Same as Post Office Address  Post Office Address Ibaraki 316-0036, Japan  Date December 15, 1999 Kousei Nagayama  Date Same as Post Office Address  Residence Same as Post Office Address	<del>-</del>	ze and request the (	Commissioner of Pater	nts to issue said Letters	Patent to said
Post Office Address  Date  December 15, 1999  Inventor  Residence  Same as Post Office Address  Residence  December 15, 1999  Date  December 15, 1999  Hisao Yamashita  Date  December 15, 1999  Hisao Yamashita  Date  December 15, 1999  Hisao Yamashita  Date  December 15, 1999  Hisao Yamashita  Discussion  Date  December 15, 1999  Date  December 15, 1999  Date  December 15, 1999  Date  December 15, 1999  Hisao Yamashita  Discussion  Date  December 15, 1999  Hisao Yamashita  Discussion  Date  December 15, 1999  Hisao Yamashita  Discussion  Date  December 15, 1999  Date  December 15, 1999  Date  December 15, 1999  Date  December 15, 1999  Hisao Yamashita  Discussion  Discussion  Date  December 15, 1999  Hisao Yamashita  Discussion  Discussion  Date  December 15, 1999  Date  December 15, 19			(Full Name)		(Signature)
Post Office Address	Date December 15,	1999 Hid	ehiro Iizuka	Hidehi	a Druka
Post Office Address	Residence Same as	Post Offic	e Address	CitizenshipJa	pan /
Date December 15, 1999	Post Office Address <u>Ibar</u>	<del>-aki-312-00</del>	a-cno b-cnom <del>57, Japan</del>	e, mitachinak	a-sni,
Residence  Same as Post Office Address  29-10, Kuji-cho 5-chome, Hitachi-shi,  Post Office Address  Ibaraki 319-1222, Japan  Date  December 15, 1999  Residence  Same as Post Office Address  Residence  Same as Post Office Address  Post Office Address  Ibaraki 316-0036, Japan  December 15, 1999  Inventor  Residence  Same as Post Office Address  Date  December 15, 1999  Inventor  Residence  Same as Post Office Address  Date  December 15, 1999  Inventor  Residence  Same as Post Office Address  Citizenship  Japan  Post Office Address  Date  Same as Post Office Address  Citizenship  Japan  Post Office Address  Date  Same as Post Office Address  Citizenship  Japan  Post Office Address  Ibaraki 316-0011, Japan  Post Office Address  Ibaraki 316-0011, Japan  Less(es)  All)  Man Manadada  Address  Japan  Citizenship  Japan  Citizenship  Japan  Licks(es)  All)  Manadada  Address  All Manadada  Address  All Manadada  Address  Address  Address  All Manadada  Address  Address	December 15,	1999 Koj _Inventor		- hojero CF	timele
Post Office Address	Same as	Post Offic		Citizenship	.pan
Residence  Same as Post Office Address  Residence  Same as Post Office Address  Post Office Address  Ibaraki 316-0036, Japan  Date  December 15, 1999  Residence  Same as Post Office Address  Residence  Same as Post Office Address  Residence  Bost Office Address  Citizenship  Japan  Citizenship  Japan  Rost Office Address  Post Office Address  Date  December 15, 1999  Hisao Yamashita  Residence  Same as Post Office Address  Residence  Same as Post Office Address  Citizenship  Japan  Citizenship  Japan  Citizenship  Japan  Citizenship  Japan  Residence  Same as Post Office Address  Citizenship  Japan  Post Office Address  Ibaraki 316-0011, Japan  December 15, 1999  Residence  Same as Post Office Address  Citizenship  Japan  Citizenship  Japan  Citizenship  Japan  Citizenship  Japan  Citizenship  Japan  Post Office Address  Ibaraki 316-0011, Japan  December 15, 1990  All)  Man Managata 2)				rtachi-shi,	
Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Japan  Post Office Address Ibaraki 316-0036, Japan  Date December 15, 1999 Kousei Nagayama Kutshi Nagayama  Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Japan  Post Office Address Ibaraki 319-1111, Japan  Date December 15, 1999 Hisao Yamashita  Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Japan  Post Office Address Ibaraki 319-1111, Japan  Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Japan  Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Japan  Post Office Address Ibaraki 316-0011, Japan  Diess(es)  All) Man Managata2) 4)	Date December 15,	1999 Mas	ato Kaneeda	masato	Kaneeda
Post Office Address					an
December 15, 1999 Kousei Nagayama  Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Nagayama  Post Office Address Ibaraki 319-1111, Japan  Date December 15, 1999 Hisao Yamashita  Residence Same as Post Office Address  Residence Same as Post Office Address  Post Office Address Ibaraki 316-0011, Japan  Post Office Address Ibaraki 316-0011, Japan  December 15, 1999 Hisao Yamashita  Citizenship Japan  Citizenship Japan  Citizenship Hitachi-shi,  Post Office Address Ibaraki 316-0011, Japan	Post Office AddressIbar	3, Ayukawa- caki 316-00	36, Japan	mrtachi-shi,	
Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Japan  Post Office Address Ibaraki 319-1111, Japan  Date December 15, 1999 Hisao Yamashita  Residence Same as Post Office Address Residence Same as Post Office Address  Post Office Address Ibaraki 316-0011, Japan  Liess(es)  All) Mari Yamaaata2)  4)	December 15,	1999 Kou	sei Nagayama	Kousei	Nagayama
Date December 15, 1999 Hisao Yamashita  Residence Same as Post Office Address Residence 122-7, Hanayama-cho 2-chome, Hitachi-shi,  Post Office Address Ibaraki 316-0011, Japan  Liess(es)  All) Mari Yamaqata2) 4)					, a n
Date December 15, 1999 Hisao Yamashita  Residence Same as Post Office Address  22-7, Hanayama-cho 2-chome, Hitachi-shi,  Post Office Address Ibaraki 316-0011, Japan  December 15, 1999 Hisao Yamashita  Citizenship Japan  Liess(es)  All) Mari Yamagata2) 4)	803-	-50, Funais raki 319 <b>-</b> 11	nikawa, Toka <del>11, Japan</del>	ı-mura, Naka-	-guii,
Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Japan  22-7, Hanayama-cho 2-chome, Hitachi-shi,  Post Office Address Ibaraki 316-0011, Japan  Liess(es)  All) Mari Yamaga[42] 4)				Tisace	Jamashita
Post Office Address Ibaraki 316-0011, Japan  Liess(es)  All) Mari Yanagata2) 4)	Basidanaa Same as	Post Offic	e Address	Citizenship Jay	
All) Mari Yanagata2) 4)	22-			, Hitachi-sh	L ,
All) Mari Yamagata2)4)	(- )				
All) / · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	All Mari Maria a	(a/12)		4) _	

REEL: 010543 FRAME: 0312

Date Decem	ber 1	5, 1999 <sub>Inventor</sub>	Osamu Kuro	oda	Osamu 6	Luroba
Residence				Citizensh ome, Hitachi-	ip Japa:	n
	3 - LL_ ddress	-13, Hanayan	na-cho 1-cho	ome, Hitachi-	shi,	
Decen	nber 1	5, 1999	Yuichi Kit	tahara	Ynichi	Kitahara
Residence	Same a	as Post Offi	ce Address	tahara Citizensh	Japa:	n
Post Office Ac	20	031 <b>–</b> 814 Tsi	ıda, Hitachi	inaka-shi, Ib	araki 31	2-0032, Japa
				Citizensh		
				Crtizensii	_	
				Citizensh		
				Citizensn	-	
				Citizenshi	-	
				Citizenshi		
				Citizenshi		
				Citizensh		
Date		Inventor				
				Citizensh		
Post Office Ac	ddress					•
Date		Inventor				
Residence				Citizensh	ip	
Date		Inventor				
Residence				Citizensh	ip	
dence			-	Citizensh	nip	

Page 2